EXPLODE VIEW PARTS LIST R-12




R—12 EXPLODE VIEW—1 PARTS LIST

NO PART NO DESCRIPTION REMARK

1-1 004—SR100100 TUNER KNOB

1-2 037—SR100000 TUNER KNOB RUBBER

1-3 020—-SR100400 TUNER SCALE PLATE UL/CSA
020—R1EU0200 TUNER SCALE PLATE EUR/UK

1-4 022-22006031 SCREW #2X6MM BM NI HD

1-86 010-SR100100 TUNER SCALE BASE

1-6 023—-33010031 SCREW ¢3X10MM KB NI HD

1-7 010—SR100201 ANALOG TUNER RING

1-8 007—-SR100200 TUNER LED LENS

1-9 020—-R12B0200 SPEAKER METAL NET (BLACK)
020—R12S0200 SPEAKER METAL NET (SILVER)

1-10 051-R1200000 FRONT PANEL HIMERON

1-11 001—-R12B0100 FRONT PANEL (BLACK) UL/CSA
001—R12W0100 FRONT PANEL (WHITE) UL/CSA
001—-R12B0101 FRONT PANEL (BLACK) EUR/UK
001—-R12W0101 FRONT PANEL (BLACK) EUR/UK

1-12 004-—R12B0100 FUNCTION KNOB (BLACK)
004—R1250100 FUNCTION KNOB (SILVER)

1-13 004—-SR100200 VOLUME KNOB (BLACK)
004—-SR100201 VOLUME KNOB (SILVER)

1-14 004—SR100400 BASS/TREBLE KNOB (BLACK)
004—SR100401 BASS/TREBLE KNOB (SILVER)

1-15 001—-R12B0300 SIDE _PANEL R/L(BLACK)
001—-R1250300 SIDE_PANEL R/L(SILVE)

1-16 011-SR100300 METAL HANDLE (BLACK)
011—SR100301 METAL HANDLE (SILVE)

1-17 022-23008031 SCREW @¢3X8MM BM NI HD

1-18 TUNER SHAFT ASS’Y

1-19 100—SR102060 FM LED PCB ASS'Y

1-20 100—SR102050 AM LED PCB ASS'Y

1-21 023—-23010033 SCREW #3X10MM BB BLACK HD

1-22 100—R1202030 EQ/VOLUME PCB ASS'Y UL/CSA /EUR

1-23 100—SR102070 FUNCTION SWITCH PCB ASS‘Y

1-24 007-SR100100 POWER LED LENS

1-25 061—-SR100400 SPEAKER 2.5” 4 OHM 5-—8W

1-26 024—43008033 SCREW ¢3x8MM PWA BLACK HD

1-27 100—-SR102020 TUNER PCB ASS‘Y UL/CSA
100—SR101020 TUNER PCB ASS'Y EUR

1-28 029-06007013 SPRING RING

1-29 010-SR100300 TUNER SHAFT CAP

1-30 011-0R120200 METAL HANDLE BKT

1-31 023-23012033 SCREW #3X12MM BB BLACK HD

1-32 100—-R1202010 MAIN PCB ASS'Y

1-33 022-23006032 SCREW #3X6MM BM ZMC HD

1-34 011-0R120100 MAIN PCB BKT

1-35 001—-R12B0200 REAR PANEL (BLACK)
001—-R12W0200 REAR PANEL (WHITE)

1-36 044—R1200001 SPEAKER PAPER TUBE #24X220X40MM

1-37 035—R1200012 BACK PANEL EVA SHEET

1-38 099—-4500R121 AA SIZE NI-MH BATTERY PACK 6PIECES 1/600mA/H

1-39 003—R12B0100 BATTERY COVER (BLACK) UL/CSA
003—R12W0100 BATTERY COVER (WHITE) UL/CSA
003—R12BY101 BATTERY COVER (BLACK) EUR/UK—Y
003—R12BN101 BATTERY COVER (BLACK) EUR—N
003—R12WY101 BATTERY COVER (WHITE) EUR/UK=Y
003—R12WN101 BATTERY COVER (WHITE) EUR—N

1-40 023-23010033 SCREW ¢3X10MM BB BLACK HD
023-23010031 SCREW ¢3X10MM BB NI HD

1—41 089—00000017 FM ROD ANTENNA

1-42 013-60000101 HEXAGON NUT M6 NI

1-43 035—R1200002 EVA SHEET

1-44 021—-43010032 SCREW g3X10MM PWT ZMC HD

1-45 FRONT PANEL ASS‘Y

1-46 REAR PANEL ASS‘Y

1-47 022—-23008033 SCREW #3X8MM BM BLK HD

1-48 037—-SR100100 RUBBER FOOT




TEAQC scHmTIc DIAGRAM
1

R-12

r
R248
10K

K1
N
IN5392
L c218 L co21

104 T 100/25

D202 HZ5C2

1.203

| JK204

DC:12V 1000mA INPUT

I
FMANT }
I
I
CF101 |
[l SFU455B _ I |
|—' B - L g I
e 2 E g c103 |
I z = = 2231
L = - E] |2 m } Ro01 €203 HEADPHONE JACK
= = 3 =
M ANT =] L oz O 68 M 2. 2/50 1205
1T o MAIN PCB
1 WFTFL ! R202 1206
| "
o e I ———=A
< B - o S - w - ° - « - ~ - Ll
= - & o = 2 = ° ° o = | 2.2/50 205
g E 2 z E £ E £ E g Z g g g : = = 103
E 0z : : ¢z 3z & £ B 3z £ & g = = =
< z z z
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, < & 2 D101 |
1N148 |
M LED PCB o z !
A 2 = o Q . B 9 ) z o » CON101
BLUE 8 % £ S 2 g Q : o 5 c Z E z g M LED
" g z H 2 g G g z £ z z e H & 5 E /A —
- D102 Ve
N = = 2 & & & a & & & & & a 2 = & IN4148 oo
LED403 R101
LI LED Y 106 T !
S L * 120 == == c119 2231 R103 cis e L-f &b &
D ! Uso == =S a0l €223 3 -
276\ %2 - o= 2.00 ! —l- \a
= T i 1.7/50 -
) ~ ; : 1 101 =
BLUE o 2 g I 233 i = 1
Libios - z g VRO1 250945 | e — v 5o
V) £ z = BATK R ! 2 2
s cir = cii6 =
(IJ =] E 0.47/50 0.47/50 R105 & ! ° g 12
= =] . 47/5 . 47/5 100](% 6.8/50 | SGND P-GNDI
! €234 N
FM LED PCB | o | . g .
! [+ iz QO oun-
j 1.7/50 T210
| 8
c415 | >—7 ve2 OouT2+
c413 563FC = 10402¢2/2> Q / O U C | NC_PGNG2
i oz EQ/VOLUME PCB : T
r I
o 10/16 . 7 R451 !
I
- 1K 15P P=1.25WM | =
RA01 = 27K VR403-2 ool 1 g
470K ! = o p B503 2 >
VRio-2 "0 2 123 L R449 = Se A LED l
1 B503 e 18K 12K E - coi| €35
AT o = - Sl 11/50| T 104
cd01 c410 272FC ’ — | 7/t
10/16 250945 163FC RA19 108K v ; = Q202
RA13 10K 53 R455 TU-RIN = = R2%6 25C915 e
RA07 RA03 K7 K7 47K TU-LIN &
. 510 ‘g(lz’ 1{14;{15 AUX-RIN
2 TAUX-LIN R230
% T-ouT foos 180K
RA46
RA04 RA18 R-OUT R225
s 510 Ri4 2K2 R120 1K R150 pra fies [ 2%
{102 10K y 126 =4 -
250945 R124 L 0433 == C138 == POV IN
: a1l 18K r 272FC 103FC 2 -
¥ 163FC I = Se POV 0T
02 =S vrao3-1 ) R2I7T 1207 =
10/16 VRA02-1 [ &= B503  pysg — c201 29K =
B03 5 T - 150 D = W—10
o 14 N p— N
7 2 27K 135 | Rase 2 LED V€ 3.3/50 404/ S
] = R122 1 1046 1K = = | R218 1208 =
L-cH = 27K {o—m B | 2K JO ° A
e |7 T ST ™E [ _c|2ltl)§
+
¢ il s 3.3/50  [Re20 R219 1 AUX JACK
KT ca14 C136 330 47K 17K T !
10/16 1220/ 16 2338?5
20 -
= 1202
ot
D212
IN1148 IM 1C203
D208 R264 s LM358<2/2>
,,,,,,,,, J B N J R e -6
ND3 14
T EE=R T 1N148 =
==z ==Z|5 == +|
SIZIEEIZ|E HE Q03 256 BT | Em (22 S pags
******* L . ! = = /508 2K
ooz [ =[2]=]= } l aspr72 S 11w R266 R270
c
| 100K 165K 1%
i —
[ I D207
[ I = m D201 s201 IN1148
I I 114 =
D - s 0203 D204 MTP2955V,/ TRFU9024N R271 =
AUX o '8 10K
Av ! V148 IM148 - D
© [ - o] ~ ©| )
M I E L=2 | _I: ret SR Tz w a 0210 D213
sfi01-1 O [ — 560 1/4% 205 - B == 21K = 114 "
% E S| T I 1M148 148
R-CH OFF [ = 2SA733 5 ZS B R260 < o g o+ 2
L 24 S5 =y que ¢ 5 & 3 8T
L 282 |78 230945 o Y I B = 75 e
AU L R252 Sz = 220 re62  1C204 J M148 10203
L 2K2 = 1700/25 W LP2951 LM358<1/2>
[ =
I - .
=
L S Q207
[ ettt J N
230945
: as® Q208 4 09 FUSE201_T1.6AL250V
| ERS 250945
I
I
I
I
I

R-12

AM/FM Stereo Radio



